

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17453 OF 2012
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2014
(Application for fresh service on Punjab and Sind Bank)

**J.S CHOUDHARY
....PETITIONER**

VERSUS

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XV,
NEW DELHI
...RESPONDENT**

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th July, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Issue notice on the special leave petition.
Issue notice as also to Punjab & Sindh Bank.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent and also issued to Punjab & Sind Bank. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Appearance on behalf of respondent and also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back from the Punjab & Sind Bank but no one has entered appearance on its behalf so far.

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th December, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner praying for time for filing rejoinder-affidavit.

Same may be done within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.”

It is submitted that Mr. J.K. Chawla, Advocate has filed an application for fresh service on “Punjab & Sind Bank” which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 and being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. J.K Chawla, Advocate has on 18-1-2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of Petitioner and same is also circulated for the kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF JANUARY, 2014.

Copy to:

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawala, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR