

\200

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17453/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in ITA No.1105/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.S.CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XV,NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorni, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that notice to Punjab and Sind Bank (for short, 'Bank') was sent to the branch office and not to the head office of the Bank. Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2014 has been filed by the petitioner praying for direction to the Registry to send notice afresh upon the Bank at its head office address as mentioned in the application.

Let fresh notice be issued to the Bank at its head office, returnable in eight weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2014 stands disposed of as above.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|