

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17453/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in ITA No.1105/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.S.CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XV,NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.  
Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Adv.  
Ms. S. Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Punjab & Sind Bank Mr. B.K.Satija ,Adv  
Mr. Rajendra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let Punjab & Sind Bank be impleaded as a party  
respondent in the special leave petition.

Amended cause-title shall be filed by the  
advocate-on-record for the petitioner within two weeks from  
today.

Mr. B.K. Satija, advocate appears for the newly  
added respondent.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the newly added  
2

respondent -Punjab & Sind Bank within eight weeks.  
List the matter thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master