

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17453 OF 2012

J. S. CHOUDHARY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XV, NEW DELHI

...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order: -

“Let Punjab & Sind Bank be impleaded as a party respondent in the special leave petition.

Amended cause-title shall be filed by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner within two weeks from today.

Mr. B.K. Satija, advocate appears for the newly added respondent.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the newly added respondent -Punjab & Sind Bank within eight weeks.

List the matter thereafter.”

Pursuant to above order, Punjab and Sind Bank has been impleaded as party respondent no. 2 in the Special Leave Petition.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. B. K. Satija, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Counter affidavit on behalf of newly added Respondent No. 2 i.e. Punjab and Sind Bank. Respondent no. 1 is represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Jagdish Kr. Chawla, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. B. K. Satija, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR