

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17453 OF 2012

J.S.CHOUDHARY

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XV,
NEW DELHI & ANR.**

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, learned Additional Solicitor General, prays for time to seek instructions and tell the Court whether taxes have been paid by the Punjab & Sind Bank under the protective assessment or not.

List the matter after four weeks."

It is submitted for the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above order, no document has been filed by the parties.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Jadgish Kr. Chawla, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. B. K. Satija, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR