

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17453/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2012 in ITA No. 1105/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

J.S.CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XV,NEW DELHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with application for fresh service on Punjab & Sindh Bank at head office and with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Wale, Adv.
For Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this Special Leave

Petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.01.17
12:05:28 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar